ND7DDD011109

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300159211893	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	, 08/05/0901015009 **35.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 09 SEP 22 AH 9: 17	
Office Use Only	Amend A 9/22/09	

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Family Development Academy

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N07000011169

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Angela Ortega

(Name of Contact Person)

Family Development Academy, Inc.

(Firm/ Company)

3764 West. 12 Street

(Address)

Hialeah, Florida. 33012 (City/ State and Zip Code)

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Angela Ortega	at (786)546-7080
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□\$35 Filing Fee

C F

4

ľ7

Service of Status

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 10, 2009

ANGELA ORTEGA FAMILY DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY INC. 3764 WEST 12 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33012

SUBJECT: FAMILY DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY INC. Ref. Number: N07000011169

We have received your document for FAMILY DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 009A00027206

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To Whom It May Concern

This concern to Letter Number: 009A00027206

Attention: Irene Albritton, Regulatory Specialist II

We submitted the application to amend the articles of incorporation on July 21, 2009. We paid a filing fee \$35 for this amendment. Our check was cashed on August 8, 2009. Our document was not filed and was returned for the correction, but corrections were not clearly stated

We receive a response on August 14, 2009. We are adding the information as part of the communication, but we believe we do not need to pay again since the document was not filed. We ask you to PLEASE apply the fees charged to this amendment.

Documentation amended:

- Article III: Purpose of the Corporation
- Article VIII: Limitations in the Use of Earnings and activities (added)
- Article VIII: Dissolution of Non-for-Profit Organization (added)

You may email us at :

- Craw9994<u>@bellsouth.net</u>
- jeanpiageacadem@bellsouth.net (Angela Ortega)

Thanks

Sincerely Yours,

yela C'itaga

FLECENVEN OUSEP 22 AM 8: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE



(City)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

(Zip Code)

Page 1 of 3

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

٠

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action			
	N/A		Add Remove			
	N/A		Add Remove			
<u></u>	<u>N/A</u>		Add			
E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u> : (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) See attached copy of amended articles.						
		······································				
		<u></u>				
<u></u>						
- <u></u>						

AMENDED ARTICLES: SEE ARTICLES III, VIII, and IX

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be FAMILY DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3764 West 12th Avenue, Hialeah, Florida 33012

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized AS A <u>NOT FOR PROFIT</u> is to provide affordable quality day care services and educational services (after school programs) to children of low income communities whose parents generally work for minimum or low wages rather than receive public assistance.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501[°] (3) of the IRC code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The Family Development Academy, Inc. also aims to strengthen the total well-being of the families in our community through supportive services and encourage parental participation in the educational process of their children.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall be defined by the bylaws. Bylaws appended.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Angela Ortega, Presidente, 17801 NW 87 Court, Miami, FL 33018
Luz Mary Pulgarin, Director, 3711 NW 1st Street, Miami, FL 33026
Antonio Crawford, Director, 7921 NW 167 Terrace, Miami Lakes, FL 33016
Emerio A. Agudelo, Director, 7341 NW 169th Street, Miami, FL 33015
Lucia Zuluaga, Director, 17041 NW 89th Avenue, Miami, FL 33018

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Antonio Crawford

•

7921 NW 167 Terrace

Miami Lakes, Florida 33016

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Angela M. Ortega

178 NW 87 Court

Miami, Florida 33018

ARTICLE VIII:

LIMITATIONS IN USE OF NET EARNINGS AND ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorize and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on

- By an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c)
 (3) of the IRS code or
- ii. By an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c)(2) of the IRS Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code

ARTICLE IX:

DISSOLUTION OF THE NON FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATIONINCORPORATOR

In the event the organization be dissolved or liquidated, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not dispose of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Date

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: July 20, 2009

July 21, 2009 Effective date if applicable:

(date of adoption is required)

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s)

ť

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

09-14-2009 Dated

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Angela Oztego (Typed or printed name of person signing)

President (Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3